

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY** 

No. 11]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2015 Panguni 4, Jaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2046

## Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **CONTENTS**

	Pages.
GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	
TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.	
Wakf Act:	
Extension of Direct Management of Kattu Bava Sahib Pallivasal @ Peer Mohamed Sahib Pallivasal, Gangaikondan, Tirunelveli district	12
Taking over of Jamia Masjid and Madrasa, Mogapair, Ambattur, Thiruvallur District under Direct Management	12

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS**

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Extension of Direct Management of Kattu Bava Sahib Pallivasal @ Peer Mohamed Sahib Pallivasal, Gangaikondan, Tirunelveli district.

(Rc. No. 10808/07/B1/TNV.)

No. VI-3(a)/8/2015.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995 as amended by Act 27/2013, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No.148/14, in Rc.No.I0808/07/BI/TNV dated: 27-11-2014 has resolved to ratify the period of Direct Management of KATTU BAVA SAHIB PALLIVASAL @ PEER MOHAMED SAHIB PALLIVASAL, GANGAIKONDAN, TIRUNELVELI DISTRICT from 26-02-2010 to 26-11-2014 and also extend the period of direct management of the above waqf for the period of one year from the Board's order dated: 27-11-2014.

Chennai-600 001, 10th March 2015.

A. MOHAMED MEERAN,
District Revenue Officer /
Chief Executive Officer (In-charge),
Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Taking over of Jamia Masjid and Madrasa, Mogapair, Ambattur, Thiruvallur District under Direct Management

(Rc. No. 17802/2013/B4/TVLR.)

No. VI-3(a)/9/2015.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 (1) of the Wakf Act 1995, as amended by Act 27/2013, the Tarnil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No.138/14 in Rc.No.17802/13/B4/TVLR dated: 27-11-2014 has ordered to take over JAMIA MASJID AND MADRASA, MOGAPAIR, AMBATTUR, THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT under the Direct Control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for a period of one year from the date of Board's Order (27-11-2014) and to appoint Wakf Inspector, Kancheepuram as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 10th March 2015. A. MOHAMED MEERAN,
District Revenue Officer /
Chief Executive Officer (In-charge),
Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.